a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Kenwood Academy Link and Mechanical Project
Contract #: C1602R

Contractor: FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC
Payment Application: # 10

Amount Paid: $ 445,194.08

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/18/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 317/2025

PROJECT: Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanical Project

Pay Application No.: Ten (10)

For the Period: 2/1/2025 to 2/28/2025
Contract No.: C1602R
In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicagoe on Jrelating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC

FOR: Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanical Project

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 445,194.08

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,985,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,985,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $3,191,052.56
TOTAL RETENTION $319,105.26

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $319,105.26

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $2,871,947.30
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $2,426,753.22
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $445,194.08

Architect Engineer:

3/21/2025

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: y Link & Project Contractor: FH Paschen, SN Nlelsen & Assoclates, LLC Period Ta: 2/28/2025
PBC Project #: €1602R

Job Location: 5015 South Blackstone Avenue, Chlcago, IL 60615

Owner: Public Bullding Commlsslen af Chlcaga I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Ten (10} I

STATEOFILLINOIS } S8

COUNTY OF CODK |
The affian, being first duly swom on oalh, deposes and says thal he/she is Project Executive, of £ H_Pagchon S N Nelsan & Assocalos LLT, an Ningis corporation, and duly authorized to make lhis Affidavit in behalf of said
corparalion, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein sel forth and Lhat said corporatian is the Contraclor with lhe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Conlract No. 05326 daled
the 12th day of March, 2024, for the following project:

Link & Sal Project PEC Cortract No #05326 FHP Jab #2159
5015 South Btackstone Avemie, Chicego, IL 60615
hat the folowing statements are made for the purpast of procuring a partial payment of under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment Is requested has been completed, iree and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whalsoever, and In full compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of sald Owner under them. That for lhe purposes of said contracl, the following persans have been contracled with, and have fumnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labar on
sald improvement. That the respective amounts sel forth opposile Ihelr names is the full amount of money due and to bacome due to each of them respeclively. Thal this stalement Is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons
and of the full amount now due and the amount heralofore paid lo each of them for such labar, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by aach of them te or on account of said wark, as stalad:

—Worn Completed—
9 Net previous
Subconlractor Original contract | PBC Change Adjusled Contract b . . biled
Name Type of Work amount Orders GC Change Orders| Amaunt e Provious Current Tolal to date Retainage Net amounldue| Raemarng fa bl
General
101 FHP Conditions s 14251948 | § - s (101484 85{| &  1327.034 A3 29% $ 316640018 52648395 38414 & 3847040 |$ 208459505 47384 05 94119038
102 FHP Bond s 55.066.00 4 5508600 ) 100% |$ 5508600 |5 - GiAo0 |5 550680 |8 4955040 ]S S 1 5506 60
103 FHP Inwirance 3 174,720.00 5 i7a7z800 | 100% |$ 17472000 (% . |s 17472000]$ 1747790|% 157.2561015 - |5 17,472 90
1.04 FHP Mokt ntion 1 25000000 3 250,000.00 100% |§ 25000000 | § - 5 2500000013 25.00000 5 225000001% = 5 25000 00
. FHP STL 5 - s - | sonm 1 - 13 - 15 - 13 - s - 15 E -3 =
Midway Contracting
201 | Group LLC Environmental 5 £5.000.00 5 SO6183 1S 7406183 7% 5 7206183 | § - H Jaoa1E 3 7206148 [ § 6485565 |5 s | ] 9208 18
200 Omegall LLC Demalilion 13 46.700 00 5 515449 | § 51,854 49 91% $§ 4200000 | § 515449 | § 4715449 | 8 ATI545 |5 37.80000 | S 463904 | 5 941545
2032 Duce Canslnuclion | Cencrabe 5 485 800 3 485 800,00 1% $ 500000 | £ = $ 5.00000 | § 50000 )% AS0000 ) S - 5 481,30000
Diver Conslructon
205 ices. lnc [ Masony 5 3 18500000 W% § 4850000 | % = 5 48.50000 | § 485000 | § A3BE060 | 5 - s 14135000
Arcorp Slructures
5 3 18.90A 59 § § 680,408 59 3% § 6682715 1§ 19081444 | & 26664159018 266641518 E0.14444 |5 17983300 | & 44043115
S 13040800 S 130,408 00 0% 3 - 13 - 5 - £ - ) « |5 . 5 130,408 00
s 377.000 00 3 377.000.00 3% |8 t1wiodnols = 15 1210000 [§ 121000 |% 1089000 |5 5 38611000
s 181.000.00 £ 63484513 207,345 45 26% § 2797323 |§ 2592322 | § S3A0G46 | S 538964 | § 251759115 3,33090 | § 158 836 84
5 51,000.00 H 5100000 0% 5 - 15 - 5 - 3 - 5 - 15 : 5 5t oo
Metal Wall
Panels 727.621 5 531,00 % - - 15 - 5 - L - 5 « |5 . 5 727621 00
Wilkin Insutabon
244 Campany Frepmatng 13 7560000 s 3,600,00 0% H o - 5 - $ - 5 + |5 = 3 79,500 00
Chicago Doorways |Doors, Frames &
214 LLC £ 20800 s 5800000 Q4% S 545040018 = 5 5450490 | § 545049 | § An05441 1 5 . H B.945 59
Dakton Architeclural| Windows & Stara
215 Glass Fronis 3 174 889 00, $ 174,889 00 % |5 14280008 - |5 14250001s  1425001% 12825005 - IS 162054 00
Architeclural
216 C ing, Inc. Tila s 34.200.00 S £31850 15 40518 50 89% § 336300 |3 531850 | § Iaf4sE0 | s 3994 85 20.267.00 4 564 85
7 Diversify Pro LLC _{Resilient Flooring | § 57.140.00 5 57,4000 0% $ = 15 - £ - 5 - L3 =15 . 3 &7.140100 |
Legend
218 Ing. ] 4020000 ] 4020000 11% 5 450000 | & - 5 45000018 45000 | § 405000 | 5 - 5 3615000
218 Sub To Lat i 2 (FO} 5 2.490.00 3 2.,4080.00 0% 5 « |5 s 5 - 3 - 5 » |S - 5 2490 00
Censtructan Wal & Comer
220 i (Fo) 3 38400 3 38909 | 100% |$ EVETNE K si 1§ 3890018 - |$ 38a00 |5 . Is -
Prestige Distnbution, | Supplier Only - .
I FP Special s 1.220.00 s 22350 18 345500 ) 9re 1S 3340001 - 1% 3340005 33an0 | § 300600 |'S . |s 44900
Preslige Distribution, |Misc Fumishings
e (FO) 13 2,235.00 s 2.235 0D 0% 5 - 13 - 5 - 5 = £ o . 11 223500
Food Service
FHP Equn (FO) 482000 3 482000 ) 10w % 482000 (% - |5 452000 | § 43200 |8 433800 'S - 15 48200 |
KBI Custom Case | Supplier Only-
224 Ine Window Sils s 16.500.00 3 1550000 0% |5 - 1s PR 1 R - 18 o -3 - |$ 16.500.00
Supplier Only -
235 Nysrom ine___1Floormats 3 2442252 i 3 24422 52 0% 5 =15 - 3 - s - 5 o -1 - 5 24422 52
2326 Tarry Plumbing Ca | Flumbng 5 408 500 00 5 516230 | § 113,662.30 50 1% §7531150§ - 5 6753115 [ & srsii2|s 6077003 [ £ . 5 52884 27
an Roberts Env Conlral |Machanleal Wark| § 175810000 5 2679800 | s 1704moBon )| M6% |S 43763087 |§ 2033000015 64093047 |3 6409308 |E IU3E67.79 (S 18297000 |5 1,218,060 21
223 Candor Elecine_Inc § 121703600 S 149949 |§ 121853549 | 48% IS 58083685 | s 149049 |5 58233504 |8 SR23351|§ 52275199|5 124054 |5 £94 43305
12 R_W. Calins Co s 575,592 00 $ 57550200 | §7% |§ 33025000 |§ - |§ 230250008 3302600)$ 297.22500 |5 - 15 278.367.00
Sanchez Paving
330 Company Inc Asphalt 5 £8,243.00 4 43 00 0% s =15 . 3 - : ] - 15 o - . 5 6934100
Fn) C R Schmidt, Ine.__|Linit Pavars 3 4820000 5 46300 00 A2% 5 1926889 | & - $ 19266889 | § 1497689 [ S 17342005 L kS 28 B58 00
Midwest Sport And
232 Turf Syslome LLC ISynihate Turd 13 13,400,060 5 13,800,008 0% ] o . 5 - : O ol =3 : 5 13,800 60
233 Fence Masters_Inc_|Fencing [ 81,657 00 5 sisyrod | ow | - 15 . |5 « Is - IS - 1§ . |s 83637 00
234 Cardinal State, [LC |1 i L3 21174300 5 211,743.00 0% |% o E ] s+ |8 o - 18 =15 - 15 211.743.00
KATCO
235 Osvelopmant, Inc.__ 1 S2n Litstied 5 102,700 00 3 102,700 0D 5% |§ S55:000 % . 5 50,520.00 5 - 5 49,132 00
3 o = 1% E 5 - 15 =
Cammission
101 Ci Afowiance s 33a.00n 00 ) 338.000.00 0% 5 - 3 - 5 - H - 5 = |8 - 5 338,000 00
100,000 00 5 100,000 00 0% H - 15 = 18 =13 - 1% =15 - 15 100,000 00
3 10.000 00 5 10,000 00 0% 1% S - |8 - 1s - I3 o -3 - |5 10,000 00
H 2500000 1 25,000,040 0% 5 - 5 - 3 - -1 - 5 o - L 5 2500000
5 : ”DME' 5 - 5 - [ - 5 - $ - 1% » S -
§ 908500000 | S - 18 000fs 088500000 32% |5 288639247 |5 484.060.00 |8 319105250 | § 31010528 75322 [ § 44518408 | & T412.052.70




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $9,985,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $3,191,052.56

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $319,105.26
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,985,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,871,947.30

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,426,753.22

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,985,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $445,194.08
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $7,113,052.70

Contractor certifics that to the best of its knowledge, information and belicf, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that supplicrs of materials, services, labor and all
Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thercof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applicd for arc justified. These provisions should not be construed
as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors. suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or aitering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Licn and submilted herewith by affiant and cach of the aforesaid persons, are true, correcl, and genuine; thal cach and every Waiver of Lien was delivered
unconditionally; that there is no claim cither legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Licn; that said Waivers of Licn include such Waivers of Lien from all
Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or
informaltion, the said Waivers of Licn include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a licn could be filed.

That ncither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand lo the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if
any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be
compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

L A

Jeremy Seyller
Vice President

Subscribed and swom to before me this \’]\VV\ day of m&m ,.2025

Notary Public

T Ehlaos

SELA M ONEILL
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2025




	Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanical Project #10
	Pages from Pay App 10

